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1/11/77 

AIRTEL 

TO : DIRECTOR, F:SI ,44-38861) 

FROM : SAC, CINCINNATI (151-1893) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: MUR'.KIN 
00: ME 

Enclosed for the Bureau are 6 copies of an LEM 
captioned WILLIAM BRADLEY, 7075 Havens Road; BJ.aek Liek, 
Ohio. 

Enclosed for Memphis is one copy of LBM for 
info:rma.tion. 

Additional oopies of the LBM have been fumished 
the Bureau should the Bureau desire to forward copies to 
Legat, Ottawa. 

Cincinnati indices regarding Wl:LL!AM BRADLEY 
negative. 

NG further investigat.i.on is being contemplated 
by Cincinnati UACB. Cincinnati is placing this ease in 
RUC &tatns. 

@,-BJl.reau (Enc..• 6) 
(1)-44-38861) 
(l.-100-106670) 

!•Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 1) 
2-Cincinnati 

(1-.157-1893) 
(1-100-14700) 

BMW:naa 
(6) 
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In Reply, Plea&e Refer to 
File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
January 11, 1977 

RE: WILLIAM BRADLEY 
7075 Havens Road 
Black Lick, Ohio 

On January 6, 1977, William Bradley was interviewed 
by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation after 
Bradley had previously telephonically contacted the 
Columbus Resident Agency stating he had information concerning 
the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The results of the interview with William Bradley 
are set forth as follows: 

.. :.:.3 doot:.:~f11lt contains neit.her 
•,Jcm:;:nend.ations no·r conclusions of 
~b0 fBI. It is the property or 
tho FBI and is loa11ed to your e.,31mcy; 
it and its ccnteat;; are oot to be 
·listrj_ buted outside your agency 

/ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 
Dote of transcription_l~/_l_l~/7~_7 __ _ 

WILLIAM BRADLEY, 7075 Havens Road, Black Lick, 
Ohio, telephone number 614-855-7070, is currently employed 
as a millwright by Western Electric, Columbus, Ohio. 
BRADLEY stated he was formerly a school teacher and had 
attended law school at Capital University, Columbus, Ohio, 
but withdrew due to ill health. BRADLEY was interviewed 
at his place of residence and after being apprised as to 
the official identities of the interviewing Agents furnished 
the following information: 

When questioned as to why information concerning 
the death of MART!N LUTBER KIN~ had not been brought to 
the attention of the proper authorities, BRADLEY advised 
that he did not call the FBI in view of the fact he assumed 
that the information he had received was already known 
by the Bureau. BRADLEY further stated that he had contacted 
several news agencies during the time immediately following 
his receipt of this information, none of which were interested 
in any information concerning the death of .MAR~IN LOTHER KING~ 
BRADLEY stated that he is bringing the information he 
learned to the attention of the FBI at this time in view 
of the fact that Congress has expressed an interest in the 
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER K!NG and was currently 
conducting investigations regarding l<IN~'s death. 

BRADLEY stated that he and his wife ( HALEY) , 
also present during the interview, own approximately 
240 acres of land near Iron Bridge, Ontario, Canada, 

-which he had purchased from CLARE LE PAGE, telephone number 
705-843-5534, Iron Bridge, Ontario, Carala, where he and his 
wife spend several weeks each year hunting and fishing. 
BRADLEY related that in October 1967, while visiting 
the cabin of CLARE LE PAGE, (LE PAGE currently owns approximately 
five acres of land adjacent to BRADLEY's property), he 
and his wife observed three men learing the hunting cabin. 
BRADLEY stated that these individuals had just completed 
a hunting trip utilizing as their guide, SIMON EDWARD FRAZIER. 

I.RADLEY stated that he later learned that one of these 
individuals was reportedly a Federal Judge from Louisiana 

______ named BRIGHAM VOTING and tbe otber two J a~,yers, names not known. 

int , ,,, ,. 
1 

,,_l--'/_6--'/_7_7 _____ ot __ B_l_a_c_k_L_i_c_k_, _O_hl_' o ____ File '#_1_5_7_-_1_8_9_3 ___ _ 

SAs MICHAEL T. GEARY 
Ha MICHAEL WARREN HMW:naa 1/7/77 i,

1 
________________________ Dote dictated __________ _ 

tiinr·rit contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i'.. !he property of the FB'. and is loaned to your agency; 

rt i11 J '. L,,11h~11ts are not lo be distributed outside your oqcw:y. 
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BRADLEY stated that he particularly remembers the name 
BRIGHAl1 YOUNG since he is familiar with the Mormon Church 
and its founder BRIGHAM YOUNG and said that his wife 
also recalled the name BRIGHAM YOUNG. BP-ADLEY stated that 
he thought nothing of seeing~-these individuals at the cabin 
in view of the fact that he and his wife frequently see 
hunters at the LE PAGE cabin in that LE PAGE is a well-known 
.hunting guide in·-the I-ron Bridge area. BRADLEY sta-t-ed -- -- · 
that both LE PAGE and FRAZIER utilize old logging cabins 
on his property and property owned by the Canadian Government 
in a 50 mile radius of his property for hunting expeditions. 

BRADLEY advised that in October 1968 he and his 
wife were hunting with CLARE LE PAGE when they were reminded 
of the three individuals they had seen the previou~ year by 
LE PAGE. BRADLEY stated that LE,'.-'\PAGE asked O do you remember 
~n1en you were coming to my place in'67 and those three SOBs 
were leaving, did you notice they were acting funny?" 
BRADLEY stated that LE PAGE went on to say that FRAZIER 
had said that these men had offered him (FRAZIER) money 
to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. while they were sitting in 
ROBERT DUNN's cabin (the ROBERT DUNN cabin is located on 
property in the vicinity of the property owned by LE PAGE) 
and Ole FRAZIER had kicked them out. BRADLEY stated that 
LE PAGE then related the following which LE PAGE stated 
FRAZIER had told him: 

"FRAZIER stated that BRIGHAM YOUNG had contracted 
him to guide a party of three nen on a hunting 
trip in the bush around Iron Bridge, Ontario. 
FRAZIER stated that YOUNG wanted to hunt but the 
two other men seemed to have no interest in hunting 
and that they wanted to stay in the cabin. The 
two men had been in the cabin approximately three 
days and had 'not picked up a gun.' On the third 
day they were sitting in the cabin when YOUNG made 
the comment to FRAZIER 'would you like to be a 
millionaire?' FRAZIER stated he wouldn't mind being 
a millionaire at which time YOUNG again stated 'I 
can make you a millionaire ED but you've got to do 
a job for me.' FRAZIER stated that at this point 
be beqame suspicious and somewhat angry but began 
to ask questions and play along. FRAZIER stated 
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that YOUNG said 'we want MARTm LUTHER KING, JR. 
killed and we could pay you a million dollars 
for killing KING.' YOUNG went on to state 'we 
don't have the money with us but we could get 
the money for you if you agree to do it.' YOUNG 
continued 'we would give you 1/3 now, 1/3 when -
you kill KING, and after safe passage to another 
country of your choice where you will receive the 
remaining 1/3 at which time you will be on your 
own. ' FRAZIER stated that at this point he became 
extremely angry and threw the men out of the cabin 
telling them never to return: 

BRADLEY related that FRAZIER is approximately 80 
years old, is in excellent physical condition, and is in 
his opinion a well-educated individual 11who reads the Wall 
Street Journal daily." BRADLEY further advised that 
FRAZIER is employed as a guide in the Iron Bridge area 
and also is a guard for a gold mine approximately 25 miles 
from Iron Bridge near the Little White River. BRADLEY 
further advised that FRAZIER is "a very private individual 
who wouldn't talk to you unless he knows you·very well" 
and- in fact, FRAZIER has never related the aforementioned 
incident to him (BRADLEY) or anyone except LE PAGE ,:; to the 
best of his knowledge. 

BRADLEY further advised that he does not think 
that LE PAGE has related this story to anyone else although 
he is not sure. 

BRADLEY described YOUNG and the two other men 
a3 white males, all in middle age, all husk:i1¥built, 180 
to 200 pounds. 

4* 
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In }{epiy, PletUe Refer to 

Fil" No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
January 11, 1977 

RE: WILLIAM BRADLEY 
7075 Havens Road 
Black Lick, Ohio 

On January 6, 1977, William Bradley was interviewed 
by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation after 
Bradley had previously telephonically contacted the 
Columbus Resident Agency stating he had information concerning 
the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The results of the interview with William Bradley 
are set forth as follows: 

.,.;.!3 doot.:~e-nt contains neither 
0cor::11endutio11s nor conclusions ot 

~b2 FBI. It is the property ot 
the FBI and is loaned to your a,ge-ncy; 
it and its conteats are. not to be 
listributed outside your agency 
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_ FO-302 (REV. 11-27-70) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l Date of tronscriplion__!l!..c.cl..._/7_7 __ _ 

WILLIAM BRADLEY, 7075 Havens Road, Black Lick, 
Ohio, telephone number 614-855-7070, is currently employed 
as a millwright by Western Electric, Columbus, Ohio. 
BRADLEY stated he was formerly a school teacher and had 
attended law school at Capital. University, Columbus, Ohio, 
but withdrew due to ill health. BRADLEY was interviewed 
at his place of residence and after being apprised as to 
the official identities of the interviewing Agents furnished 
the following information: 

When questioned as to why information concerning 
the death of MART!N LUTBER K!Ng had not been brought to 
the attention of the proper authorities, BRADLEY advised 
that he did not call the FBI in view of the fact he assumed 
that the information he had received was already known 
by the Bureau. BRADLEY further stated that he had contacted 
several news agencies during the time immediately following 
his rcqeipt of this information, none of which were interested 
in any information concern:l.ng the death of MAR.'11:1:N LU".t'HER KING-. 
BRADLEY st,':ed that he is bringing the information he 
learned to the attention of the FBI at this time in view 
of the fact that Congress has expressed an interest in the 
assassination of MARTIN LUTI-IER K!NG and was currently 
conducting investigations regardingl<IN(J"s death. 

BRADLEY stated that he and his wife (HALEY), 
also present during the interview, own approximately 
240 acres of land near Iron Bridge, Ontario, Canada, 

-which he had purchased from CLARE LE PAGE, telephone number 
705-843-5534, Iron Bridge, Ontario, Canrla, where he and his 
wife spend several weeks each ~ar hunting and fishing. 
BRADLEY related that in October 1967, while visiting 
the cabin of CLARE LE PAGE, (LE PAGE currently owns approximately 
five acres of land adjacent to BRADLEY's property), he 
and his wife observed three men leaiing the hunting cabin. 
BRADLEY stated that these individuals had just completed 
a hunting trip utilizing as their guide, SIMON EDWARD FRAZIER. 

lRADLEY stated that he later learned that one of these 
individuals was reportedly a Federal Judge from Louisiana 
named BRIGHAM YOIING and tbe other two lawyers, names not known. 

Interviewed on_l......c/_6......c/_7_7 _____ at __ B_l_a_ck __ L_i_ck_,_O_hi_'_o ____ F ile '# _1_5_7_-_1_8_9_3 ___ _ 

SAs MICHAEL T. GEARY 
Ho MICHAEL WARREN HMW:naa 1/7/77 by _______________________ Date dictated __________ _ 

Th1i document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the f=BI. H •~ the property of the FS: and is loaned to your agency; 

11 and its content:. C1re not to be distributed outside yov1 oqen:y. 
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BRADLEY stated that he particularly·remembers the name 
BRIGIW1 YOUNG since he is familiar with the Mo:rmon Church 
and its founder BRIGHAM YOUNG and said that his wife 
also recalled the name BRIGHAM YOUNG. BRADLEY stated that 
he thought nothing of seeing:-these individuals at the cabin 
in view of the fact that he and his wife frequently see 
hunters at the LE PAGE cabin :in that LE PAGE is a well-know,. 
.hunting guide in--the I-ron Bridge area. BRADLEY stared -- -· · 
that both LE PAGE and FRAZIER utilize old logging cabins 
on his property and property owned by the Canadian Government 
in a 50 mile radius of his property for hunting expeditions •. 

BRADLEY advised that in October 1968 he and his 
wife were hunting with CLARE LE PAGE when they were reminded 
of tho three individuals they had seen the previous year by 
LE PAGE. BRADLEY stated that LEJ\.FAGE asked II do you remember 
when you were coming to my place in'67 and those three SOBs 
were leaving, did you notice they were acting funny?" 
BRADLEY stated that LE PAGE went on to say that FRAZIER 
had said that these men had offered him (FRAZIER) money 
to kill .MARTnt LUTHER KING, JR. while they were sitting in 
ROBER'r DUNN I s cabin ( the ROBERT DUNN cabin is located on 
prop8rty in the vicinity of the property owned by LE PAGE) 
and Ole FRAZIER had kicked them out. BRADLEY stated that 
LE Pl,GE then related the following which LE PAGE stated 
FRA7.IER had told him: 

"FRAZIER stated that BRIGHAM YOUNG had contracted 
him to guide a party of three rre n on a hunting 
trip in the bush around Iron Bridge, Ontario. 
FRAZIER stated that YOUNG wanted to hunt but the 
two other men seemed to have no interest in hunting 
and that they wanted to stay in the cabin. The 
two men had been in the cabin approximately three 
days and had 'not picked up a gun.' On the third 
day they were sitting in the cabin when YOUNG made 
the comment to FRAZIER 'would you like to be a 
millionaire?' FRAZIER stated he wouldn't mind being 
a millionaire at which time YOUNG again stated 'I 
can make you a millionaire ED but you've got to do 
a job for me.' FRAZIER stated that at this point 
he beqame suspicious and somewhat angry but began 
to ask questions and play along. FRAZIER stated 
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that YOUNG said 'we want MARTm LUTHER KING, JR. 
killed and we could pay you a million dollars 
for killing KING.' YOUNG went on to state 'we 
don't have the money with us but we could get 
the money for you if you agree to do it.' YOUNG 
continued 'we would give you 1/3 now, 1/3 when• 
you kill KING, and after safe passage to another 
country of your choice where you will receive the 
remaining 1/3 at which time you wil 1 be on your 
own.' FRAZIER stated that at this point he became 
extremely angry and threw the men out of the cabin 
telling them never to return: 

BRADLEY related that FRAZIER is approximately 80 
years old, is in excellent physical condition, and is in 
his opinion a well-educated individual "who reads the Wall 
Street Journal daily." BRADLEY further advised that 
FRAZIER is employed as a guide in the Iron Bridge area 
and also is a guard for a gold mine approximately 25 miles 
from Iron Bridge near the Little White River. BRADLEY 
further advised that FRAZIER is "a very private individual 
who wouldn't talk to you unless he knows you very well" 
and- in fact, FRAZIER has never related the aforementioned 
incident to him (BRADLEY) or anyone except LE PAGE ,:::.:1.'2;: to the 
best of his knovdedge. 

BRADLEY further advised that he does not think 
that LE PAGE has related this story to anyone else although 
he is not sure. 

BRADLEY described YOUNG and the two other men 
as white males, all in middle age, all huskil:ybuilt, 180 
to 200 pounds. 

4* 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



In Reply, Pl~e Refer UJ 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
January 11, 1977 

RE: WILLIAM BRADLEY 
7075 Havens Road 
Black Lick, Ohio 

On January 6, 1977, William Bradley was interviewed 
by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation after 
Bradley had previously telephonically contacted the 
Columbus Resident Agency stating he had information concerning 
the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The results of the interview with William Bradley 
are set forth as follows: 

.:.:.3 doo~·erut contains nsit.her 
·uco:::mendatio11s no·r conclusions ot 
tb2 PEI. It is the property ot 
tho FBI and is loaned to your 1J,,3e-ncy; 
it and its contents c-ir@ not to be 
·1istributed outside your agency 
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i,1• ' 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 
Date of transcriplion--"l=/_l_l_,_/7_7 __ _ 

WILLIAM BRADLEY, 7075 Havens Road, Black Lick, 
Ohio, telephone number 614-855-7070, is currently employed 
as a millwright by Western Electric, Columbus, Ohio. 
BRADLEY stated he was formerly a school teacher and had 
attended law school at Capital University, Columbus, Ohio, 
but withdrew due to ill health. BRADLEY was interviewed 
at his place of residence and after being apprised as to 
the official identities of the interviewing Agents furnished 
the follcw.ing information: 

When questioned as to why information concerning 
the death of MART!N LUTl-IER KIN(; had not been brought to 
the attention of the proper authorities, BRADLEY advised 
that he did not call the FBI in view of the fact he assumed 
that the information he had received was already known 
by the Bureau. BRADLEY further stated that he had contacted 
several news agencies during the time immediately following 
his reQeipt of this information, none of which were interested 
in any information concerning the death of .MAR't'IN LUTHER KING. 
BRADLEY stated that he is bringing the information he 
learned to the attention of the FBI at this time in view 
of the fact that Congress has expressed an interest in the 
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KiNG and was currently 
conducting investigations regarding l<ING's death. 

BRADLEY stated that he and his wife (HALEY), 
also present during the interview, own approximately 
240 acres of land near Iron Bridge,- Ontario, Canada, 

-which he had purchased from CLARE LE PAGE, telephone number 
705-843-5534, Iron Bridge, Ontario, Camla, where he and his 
wife spend several weeks each y_ear hunting and fiBhing. 
BRADLEY related that in October 1967, while visiting 
the cabin of CLARE LE PAGE, (LE PAGE currently owns approximately 
five acres of land adjacent to BRADLEY's property), he 
a.~d his wife observed three men learing the hunting cabin. 
BRADLEY stated that these individuals had just completed 
a hunting trip utilizing as their guide, SIMON EDWARD FRAZIER. 

HUIDLEY stated that he later learned that one of tr: ,·;;11:: 

individuals was reportedly a Federal Judge from Louisiana 
named BRIGHAM YOUNG and tbe other two lawyers, names not known. 

,, , ,,,._l_;/_6_;/_7_7 _____ ot __ B_l_a_ck __ L_i_c_k_.:.,_O_hi_'_o ____ File '# _1_5_7_-_1_8_9_3 ___ _ 

SAs MICHAEL T. GEARY 
Ho MICHAEL WARREN HMW:naa 1/7/77 _____________________ Dale diclotcd __________ _ 

lh,. : vn;•~nt conlains ncilhcr recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i'.. !he property of the FB'. and is loaned to your agency; 

r .111,i ,,,, LOnlt~nl:. ore no! lo be distributed outside your O(_Jen :y. 
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BRADLEY stated that he particularly'remembers the name 
BRIGHAM YOUNG since he is familiar with the Mormon Church 
and its founder BRIGHAM YOUNG and said that his wife 
also recalled the name BRIGHAM YOUUG. BRADLEY stated that 
he thought nothing of seeing:-these individuals at the cabin 
in view of the fact that he and his wife frequently see 
hunters at the LE PAGE cabin in that LE PAGE is a well-known 
Jmnting guide in·-the I-ron Bridge area. BRADLEY stated -- -- , 
that both LE PAGE and FRAZIER utilize old logging cabins 
on his property and property owned by the Canadian Government 
in a 50 mile radius of his property for hunting expeditions. 

BRADLEY advised that in October 1968 he and his 
wife were hunting with CLARE LE PAGE when they were reminded 
of the three individuals they had seen the previou~ year by 
LE PAGE. BRADLEY stated that LE1\l?'AGE asked II do you remember 
when you were coming to my place in'67 and those three SOBs 
were leaving, did you notice they were acting funny?" 
BRb.DLEY stated that LE PAGE went on to say that FRAZIER 
had said that these men had offered him (FRAZIER) money 
to kill MARTm LUTHER KING, JR. while they were sitting in 
ROBERT DUNN'S cabin (the ROBERT DUNN cabin is located on 
property in the vicinity of the property owned by LE PAGE) 
and Ole FRAZIER had kicked them out. BRADLEY stated that 
LE PAGE then related the following which LE PAGE stated 
FRAZIER had told him: . 

"FRAZIER stated that BRIGHAM YOUNG had contracted 
him to guide a party of three n:e n on a hunting 
trip in the bush around Iron Bridge, Ontario. 
FRAZIER stated that YOUNG wanted to hunt but the 
two other men seemed to have no interest in hunting 
and that they wanted to stay in the cabin. The 
two men had been in the cabin approximately three 
days and had 'not picked up a gun. ' On the third 
day they were sitting in the cabin when YOUNG made 
the cormnent to FRAZIER 'would you like to be a 
millionaire?' FRAZIER stated he wouldn't mind being 
a millionaire at which time YOUNG again stated 'I 
can make you a millionaire ED but you've got to do 
a job for me.' FRAZIER stated that at this point 
he beqame suspicious and somewhat angry but began 
to ask questions and play along. FRAZIER stated 
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that YOUNG said 'we want MARTm LUTHER KING, JR. 
killed and we could pay you a million dollars 
for killing KING.' YOUNG went on to state 'we 
don't have the money with us but we could get 
the money for you if you agree to do it.' YOUNG 
continued 'we would give you 1/3 now, 1/3 when -
you kill KING, and after safe passage to another 
country of your choice where you will receive the 
remaining 1/3 at which time you wil. l be on your 
own.' FRAZIER stated that at this point he became 
extremel.y angry and threw the men out of the cabin 
telling them never to return: 

BRADLEY related that FRAZIER is approximately 80 
years old, is in excellent physical condition, and is in 
his opinion a well-educated individual "who reads the Wall 
Street Journal daily." BRADLEY further advised that 
FRAZIER is emrloyed as a guide in the Iron Bridge area 
and also is a guard for a gold mine approximately 25 miles 
from Iron K.idge near the Little White River. BRADLEY 
further advised that FRAZIER is "a very private individual 
who wouldn't talk to you unless he knows you very well" 
and- in fact, FRAZIER has never related the aforementioned 
incident to him (BRADLEY) or anyone except LE PAGE CJ.J.e to the 
best of his knowledge. 

BRADLEY further advised that he does not think 
that LE PAGE has related-'thls story to anyone else al though 
he is not sure. 

BRADLEY described YOUNG and the two other men 
as white males, all in middle age, all husk:jfybuilt, 180 
to 200 pounds. 

4* 
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1/18/7'7 

Aln& 

TO: »zucroa, nu < .fA-48881) 
I 

MC, 1118P1118 (44-198'1 m II) (P) 

Be Bimialgllaa airtel wit.b enclosed LIil, 12/15/76. 

Baelosecl fer tlle Bureau are four copi• aad for 
B1n1.i ..... oae oopy of aa LD dated 1/18/ff captiened 
"JABS MIL UY; aa1'Df LUlllllt DIIG• JR. - VICTDI, CB." 

Tile aoarce r-1.-red to ia tile eac:loaecl UBI 
is nAB 1fI__., (protect) ao tmm.slted tilts iafonat:t.oa 
to the Binalapa■ Office• 

" 
.A nwtn of inclices o'f tile •••1• Office rev•ls 

tntn •-••-•••1m LD WI ILBWOlml ,,.. tOl"JllerlJ' a:tftliated 
wltll tJ.ae ao.th«r'n eoatereaee Bc.lacat:lonal l'aad. It 1a 
aot kaowa by tile ■a-,Jlia m.vtaloa .. u.r ftDBIIICK LD 
lliU11'LBIOlffll 18 tbe illdS.vidual refened to iD tlle Bind.--~. ~ 

l'or tile intonation of the Bureau, in 1971 tu 
Bind__... Ot".fi04t r-..eat.s tile llelllpJlia ot.fioe to detentiae 
the aabeCriber to a telephone nlllllber relatiag to aa tDYesti­
ptioa beiaa eoadlletN lJJ IU.l'lli...,. rep;rding ar. 888 
J'OBIIPII NOBCJI, a. ll•pllia 4etenained that t.bis teleplloae 
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.4-74) 

FBI 

Date: 1/18/77 

-\J 11 
___ _,1 ?' 

I 
I 

I 

I -. 

J.-'-' -
.; I 

I 
I 

Transmit the following in ------------------,------~---.-:;;....,&~I: 
(Type in plaintext or code) ~ 

Via. ___ A_I_R_T_EL ____ -----------'--------~W----: 
(Precedence) I 

I ---------------------------------------------------------

8·4 FEB 8 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 
~71s (44-1987 SUB K) {P) 

rn 
00: MDPBIS 

Re Birmingham airtel with enclosed LBM, 12/15/76. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies and for 
Birmingham one copy of an LBM dated 1/18/77 captioned 
"JAMBS EARL RAY; MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., - VICTIM, CR.° C f:JiJ 

The source referred to in the enclosed LBM 
is PU& WINSB'ft' (protect} who furnished this information , 
to the Birmingham Office • . 8/J. JiP71-Pe.t su. 1>{1f/7t, t _,,..;n-/7.r bM A~I t~.-," 

A review of indices of the Memphis Office revea1w1/ 
that FRDEltICK LBE SHUTTLEWORTH was formerly affiliated 
with the Southern Conference Educational Fund. It is 
not known by the Memphis Division whether FREDERICK LEE 
SBUTTLXWORTB is the individual referred to in the Birmingham 
LHM. 

GPO : 1975. 0 - 590.-992 
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ME 44-1987 SUB M 

number was listed to J. Eo' BUNT, 2597 Tutwiler, 
Memphis, Tennessee. 

On 3/4/71 Lt. E. H. ARKIN, Intelligence 
Division, Memphis PD, advised that BUNT was arrested 
for violation of the Memphis City curfew Law during 
the riots which ensued after the assasination of 
Dr. MARTIN Ltrl'HER KING, JR. The Memphis Office has no 
information indicating the relationship between Dr. 
PROSCH and BUNT. 
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In Reply, Please Ref er w 
File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Memphis, Tennessee 
January 18, 1977 

RE: JAMES EARL RAY; 
MARTIN LtITHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On December 14, 1976, a source who has 
furnished insufficient information to establish his 
reliability, advised that Dr. Gus Prosch, who often 
introduced himself as John Willard, Frank Liberto, 
who source learned owned an unnamed truck stop on 
Lake Pontchartrain in New Orleans, Louisiana, and whom 
Prosch described as the head of the Greek Mafia in 
New Orleans, Reverend (first name unknown) Shuttleworth, 
personally known to the source in 1968 as very active in 
civil rights matters, Dr. Ralph Abernathy, and a Mr. 
(first name unknown) Gault met a number of times in the 
Birmingham, Alabama, area in 1968. Following one of the 
meetings, Dr. Prosch informed the source that Dr. Abernathy 
and Reverend Shuttleworth had bought a contract for 
$265,000 to have Martin Luther King, Jr. killed. 

On November 29, 1970, the Jefferson County 
Sheriff's Office, Birmingham, Alabama, received a report 
that a trailer loaded with guns was bogged down at 
Parkwood Trailer Park, Parkwood Community, in Jefferson 
County near Bessemer, Alabama. This trailer, whose 
ownership was subsequently traced to Prosch, was found 
to contain a huge quantity of shoulder and hand firearms, 
ammunition of various caliber, hand grenades, dynamite, 
sawed off shotguns, a 60 mm mortar, black powder, capped 
bottles containing gas, bayonets, food stuff, camping 
equipment, medical supplies, and other unnamed materials. 
Some of the weapons in this cache were traced to Dr. Prosch, 
a Birmingham physician whose practice was limited to 
treating overweight persons. Dr. Prosch, a white male, 

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 
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born j J at Birmingham, Alabama, then 
resided at 2640 Padenlace, Jefferson County, 
Alabama, and maintained an office at 2154 Highland 
Avenue South, Birminghamo 

On April 6, 1968, John McFerren, Somerville, 
Tennessee, furnished the following information: 

On the afternoon of April 4, 1968, McFerren 
traveled from Somerville, Tennessee, to Memphis, Tennessee, 
to pick up supplies for his grocery store. While in 
Memphis he went to the place where he normally bought his 
produce which he said was possibly the LL & L Produce 
Market, 814 Scott Street. According to McFerren, this 
business was operated by a heavy set white man, who 
weighed approximately 300 pounds, who appeared to be 
possibly of Puerto Rican extraction. After McFerren 
arrived at this company he walked up to the door of the 
office and noticed that the hea.vy set man was sitting 
at his desk with his back to the door and talking on the 
telephone. McFerren stated he heard this heavy set man 
say "kill the s.o.B. on the balcony and get the job done 0 

You will get your $5,000." 

McFerren reported that he went back to the 
rear portion of this office and shortly thereafter heard 
the telephone ring. The phone was answered by a white 
man, thin in build, who had a scar on his right cheek. 
McFerren could not hear what this man said when he 
answered the phone, but after answering the phone, he 
handed it to the heavy set man. McFerren heard the heavy 
set man say "Don't come out here. Go to New Orleans and 
get your money. You know my brother." 

McFerren reported that approximately a week 
prior to April 4, 1968, he was at the LL & L Produce 
Market, at which time the heavy set man, the man with 
the~ar, and approximately three other white males were 
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in a group talking. He heard the heavy set man say 
at this time, "they ought to shoot the SoO.B." Immediately 
after making t•is statement, the heavy set man walked 
over to McFerren and said "what do you think about King 
and his mess?" McFerren reported that be told the heavy 
set man that he tended to his own business. 

On April 19, 1968, Frank Camilla Liberto, 
who resided at 3271 Powers Street, Memphis, Tennessee, 
and was employed as President of LL & L Produce Company, 
814 Scott Street, Memphis, furnished the following 
information: 

To the best of his knowledge, he was at his 
place of business on April 4, 1968. Liberto emphatically 
denied having any knowledge of the identity of the person 
responsible for the death of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 
on April 4, 1968. He emphatically denied ever discussing 
with anyone the possibility of shooting King, although 
he admitted he had made the usual derogatory remarks 
about King's actions in Memphis, Tennessee, and also 
made remarks about the fact King was partly responsible 
for the curfew imposed on the city of Memphis resulting 
in loss of revenue by his business establishment in the 
Memphis area. He acknowledged he may have made statements 
to the effect that King should be killed, although he 
does not recall any specific statements made by him to 
this effect. He stated that due to the curfew, he 
suffered approximately $40,000 in loss sales at the produce 
company. 

Liberto stated he frequently made trips to 
New Orleans, Louisiana, to purchase produce, and also 
because members of his family resided in the New Orleans 
area. Most of his co-workers, empl~yees, and customers 
at the produce company, knew of his travels to New Orleans. 
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Liberto specifically denied ma.king or receiving 
any telephone calls on April 4, 1968, wherein there was 
conversation regarding Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. or 
the shooting of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. He pointed 
out that most of his business transactions are made 
through use of the telephone and that these conversations 
frequently result in talking about large sums of money. 
He stated that he would have no reason for becoming 
involved in any action directed at Dro Martin Luther 
King, Jr. He stated he frequently taunted various 
individuals regarding racial matters and may have made 
disparaging remarks to some of his customers involving 
King, but did not consider this uncommon among various 
co-workers at his place of business. 

Liberto advised that the following members of 
bis family reside in New Orleans, Louisiana: 

1 - Emily Liberto, mother, 2219 Altomaster 
Street; 

2 - Tony Liberto, brother, residing two houses 
down from his mother, specific address not 
known; 

3 - Vincent Liberto, brother, who worked for the 
Viking Truck Company, New Orleans; 

4 ~ Salvadore Liberto, brother, who worked as 
a truck driver for West Brothers:.1.in New 
Orleans. 

The following description of Liberto was 
obtained through observation and interview: 
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Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 

White 
Male 

Memphis,Tennessee 
5'10-11" 
285 pounds 
Grayish blue 
Brown 

PII 

On April 4, 1968, Reverend Ralph David 
Abernathy, 690 Laverne Drive, Northwest, Atlanta, Georgia, 
was interviewed at the Memphis Police Department, Memphis, 
Tennessee, and furnished the following information: 

Reverend Abernathy described himself as Vice 
President at large and Treasurer of the Southern Christian 
Leadership Conference. He stated he was Dr. Martin Luther 
King, Jr.'s closest associate and that he and Dr. King 
always shared a room whenever they traveled together. 

At about 10:30 a.m. on April 3, 1968, Reverend 
Abernathy and Dr 0 King registered at the Lorraine Motel, 
Memphis, Tennessee. On April 4, 1968, he and Dr. King 
did not leave the motel and spent most of the day at their 
room, number 306, which was located on the second floor 
of the motel. Reverend Abernathy and Dr. King had been 
away from their room for approximately one hour or less 
when they returned to the room at 5:30 p.m. They dressed 
because they were going to dinner at the home of Reverend 
Billy Kyle and at almost exactly 6:00 p.m., started to 
leave the •oom. Reverend Abernathy stopped for a moment 
and Dr. King walked out onto the balcony just outside the 
door to their room. Reverend Abernathy stated he heard 
what sounded like a firecracker and heard the screams of 
persons to whom Dr. King had been talking. Reverend 
Abernathy went to the balcony and observed Dr. King lying 
there wounded in the right side of the face and neck. He 
instructed someone to call an ambulance and accompanied 
Dr. King in the ambulance to the hospital where Dr. King 
died. 
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Reverend Abernathy reported that while he and 
Dr. King were in the motel room, Dr. King did not, to 
his knowledge, receive any telephone calls of a threatening 
nature or calls from persons who would not identify them­
selves. He said Dr. King had not feared that any particular 
persons might harm him and Reverend Abernathy was unable 
to suggest any suspects or to provide any other information 
which might assist in identifying Dr. King's killer. 

On April 11, 1968, Miss Anna Christine Kelly, 
Manager, Rebel Motor Hotel, 3466 Lamar Avenue, Memphis, 
Tennessee, furnished the following information from 
records maintained by the Rebel Motor Hotel: 

On April 3, 1968, Eric s. Galt, 2608 Highla.nd 
Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, registered in room 34 and 
departed on April 4, 1968. He stated on his registration 
card that he was driving a Mustang bearing Alabama license 
plate 1-38993. Miss Kelly stated that she could not 
remember Eric s. Galt. 

On April 5, 1968, Mrs. Bessie Brewer, 422½ 
South Main Street, Apartment 2, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information: 

She was the manager of the boarding house at 
422½ South Main Street, Memphis. On Thursday, April 4, 
1968, between 3:00 and 3:30 p.m., a white male individual 
knocked on the door of her apartment which also served 
as the office, and he inquired about renting a room. She 
subsequently rented him Apartment 5-B, which rented for 
$8.50 per week, paid in advance. The individual identified 
himself as John Willard and paid her with a $20 bill he took 
from his right front pants pocket and also gave her fifty 
cents in coin. She described John Willard as a white male, 
30 to 35 years of age, six feet, weighing approximately 
190 pounds. 
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On April 5, 1968, Charlie Quitman Stephens, 
Room 6-B, 422½ South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information: 

In the late afternoon of April 4, 1968, he and 
his wife were in their room at 422½ South Main Street, 
Memphis. He heard what he is certain was a shot, and 
was certain that the shot he heard came from the bathroom 
located a few feet from where he was sitting. He had no 
way of knowing, but estimated it was some time between 
5:00 and 6:00 p.m. Upon hearing this shot, he walked 
out of the bathroom, through his living-bedroom, and 
opened the door leading to the hallway and observed a 
man running west down this hallway, and this man was 
ca.rrying a large bundle of some kind. The man continued 
to run to the end of the hallway; turned left and 
apparently thereafter ran down the stairway onto the 
street, although he could not actually see the man going 
down the stairway. It immediately occurred to Mr. 
Stephens that this was the same man he had observed earlier 
in the afternoon, possibly around mid afternoon, standing 
at the door to Room 5-B, which was located immediately 
west of Mr. Ste.hens' living-bedroom. He stated that 
around mid afternoon he had seen the man with Mrs. Brewer 
standing in the hallway at the entrance to Room 5-B 
looking into the room. He assumed that this was some new 
guest looking for a room. He later heard someone 
in Room 5-B and assumed that the man he observed with 
Mrs. Brewer had rented the room next door. He recalled 
that on several different occasions he heard footsteps 
in this room and also heard a person leaving the room 
and walking past his, Mr. Stephens; room, and entering 
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a common bathroom at the end of the hallo He was aware 
that the person who went from room 5-B to the bathroom 
remained in the bathroom for a considerable period of 
time. 

On April 24, 1968, photographs of James Earl 
Ray taken in 1955, 1960 and 1966 and of the bedspread 
recovered at Memphis on April 4, 1968, were shown to 
Cha.rlie Quitman Stephens. Stephens said the 1955 and 
1960 photographs of Ray were not familiar to him, but 
that the 1966 profile photograph of Ray appearing in 
wanted flier 442-1, dated April 19, 1968, and identification 
order 4182, dated April 20, 1968, looked like the man he 
saw in Apartment 5-B on April 4, 1968, talking to Mrs. 
Bessie Brewer. He said he had never seen the bedspread 
or any similar bedspread at the boarding house or 
anywhere else. 

Mr. Bernell Finley, 1468 Kyle, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information on April 5, 1968: 

At approximately 5:20 p.m. on April 4, 1968, 
he and an acquaintance of his drove to the Canipe 
Amusement Company, 424 South Main Street, Memphis. 
Around 6:00 p.m. Mr. Finley heard a noise that sounded 
like a shot. Shortly thereafter and certainly within 
a matter of just a minute or so, he heard a second noise 
near the front door of the Canipe Store. He and others 
immediately looked to the front door where they saw a 
box, package or bundle lying immediately in front of the 
store. He also observed a man walking rapidly south on 
the sidewalk on the east side of Main Street, and it was 
obvious that this was the person who had dropped or thrown 
the package in front of the store. Minutes later, Mr. 
Finley heard the "screech" of tires and looked up and saw 
a white Mustangspeeding north on Main Street past 
Canipe Store. He explained that there was a car parked 
in front of the store and he did not get a full view of 
the car which had sped away, but he did see the rear portion 
of the roof line, as well as the trunk, and there is no 
question in his mind that this was a white car and there 
was no question in his mind that the car was a white Mustang. 
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At the time Mr. Finley did not associate the speeding 
white Mustang with the man who had dropped the box or 
package in front of the Canipe Store, but after he had 
learned what had occurred and reflecting on the matter, 
he is of the opinion that the man who dropped the package 
and walked south on the sidewalk past the store was 
possibly the man who got into the white Mustang and 
sped away from the area. 

On April 5, 1968, Mr. Julius L. Graham, 
Apartment 5, 805 North Fifth Street, Memphis, Tennessee, 
advised that he accompanied Mr. Bernell Finley to the 
Canipe Amusement Company, 424 South Main Street, Memphis, 
arriving there about 5:30 p.m. on April 4, 1968. He 
recalled that as they were looking for a parking space 
he observed two white cars parked in the vicinity of the 
Canipe Store, one of which was definitely a white Mustang. 
He later heard tires screech in the vicinity of the 
store and observed a white Mustang speed north on Main 
Street. Be is positive that the car he observed speeding 
away from the area was a white Mustang and there was no 
question in his mind that it was the same white Mustang 
he had observed earlier when he and Mr. Fih,ley arrived 
in the vicinity of the store. 

In April, 1968, records of Jefferson County 
Department of Revenue, Birmingham, Alabama revealed 1968 
Alabama license plate 1-38993 was issued to Eric s. Galt, 
2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, for a 1966 Ford Mustang. 

On April 11, 1968, a white Ford Mustang, 
subsequently determined to be a 1966 model, was observed 
in parking area nine of Capitol Homes, Atlanta, Georgia. 
This automobile bore 1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993 0 
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awaber was listed to J. B.• BUT, 2597 TUtwiler, 
M•phist Tennessee. 

On 3/4/71 Lt. B ••• .ADIB, Irttelligeace 
Divisioa,.· Jlelllphis PD, advised that B9JIT was arrested 
for violation of the llellpbis Cit:y Cllrfew Law during 
the riots which eDS11ed after the assasination of 
Dr• IIABTllf Lft'IIBlt JCIN, JB. ~· The llellphis Office has no 
inforaatioa ·lndic.ating the relationship between Dr. 
PBOSCII and B'1ff •' 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Memphis, Tennessee 
January 18, 1977 

RE: JAMES EARL RAY; 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On December 14, 1976, a source who has 
furnished insufficient information to establish his 
reliability, advised that Dr. Gus Prosch, who often 
introduced himself as John Willard, Frank Liberto, 
who source learned owned an unnamed truck stop on 
Lake Pontchartrain in New Orleans, Louisiana, and whom 
Prosch described as the head of the Greek Mafia in 
New Orleans, Reverend (first name unknown) Shuttleworth, 
personally known to the source in 1968 as very active in 
civil rights matters, Dro Ralph Abernathy, and a Mr~ 
(first name unknown) Gault met a number of times in the 
Birmingham, Alabama, area in 19680 Following one of the 
meetings, Dr 0 Prosch informed the source that Dr. Abernathy 
and Reverend Shuttleworth had bought a contract for 
$265,000 to have Martin Luther King, Jr 0 killed 0 

On November 29, 1970, the Jefferson County 
Sheriff's Office, Birmingham, Alabama, received a report 
that a trailer loaded with guns was bogged down at 
Parkwood Trailer Park, Parkwood Community, in Jefferson 
County near Bessemer, Alabamao This trailer, whose 
ownership was subsequently traced to Prosch, was found 
to contain a huge quantity of shoulder and hand firearms, 
ammunition of various caliber, hand grenades, dynamite, 
sawed off shotguns, a 60 mm mortar, black powder, capped 
bottles containing gas, bayonets, food stuff, camping 
equipment, medical supplies, and other unnamed materialso 
Some of the weapons in this cache were traced to Dro Prosch, 
a Birmingham physician whose practice was limited to 
treating overweight personso Dr. Prosch, a white male, 

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agencyo 
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born I iat Birmingham, Alabama, then 
resided at 2640 Paden prrace, Jefferson County, 
Alabamaj and maintained an office at 2154 Highland 
Avenue South, Birminghamo 

On April 6, 1968 9 John McFerrcn, Somerville, 
Tennessee, furnished the following information: 

On the afternoon of April 4, 1968, McFerren 
traveled from Somerville, Tennessee, to Memphis, Tennessee, 
to pick up supplies for bis grocery store. While in 
Memphis he went to the place where he normally bought his 
produce which he said was possibly the LL & L Produce 
Market, 814 Scott Streeto According to McFerren, this 
business was operated by a heavy set white man, who 
weighed approximately 300 pounds, who appeared to be 
possibly of Puerto Rican extraction. After McFerren 
arrived at this company he walked up to the door of the 
office and noticed that the heavy set man was sitting 
at his desk with his back to the door and talking on the 
telephoneo McFerren stated he heard this heavy set man 
say "kill the SoOoBo on the balcony and get the job done 0 

You will get your $5,000o" 

McFerren reported that he went back to the 
rear portion of this office and shortly thereafter heard 
the telephone ringo The phone was answered by a white 
man, thin in build, who had a scar on his right cheek 0 

McFerren could not hear what this man said when he 
answered the phone, but after answering the phone, he 
handed it to the heavy set man. McFerren heard the heavy 
set man say "Don't come out hereo Go to New Orleans and 
get your money. You know my brothero" 

McFerren reported that approximately a week 
prior to April 4, 1968, he was at the LL & L Produce 
Market, at which time the heavy set man, the man with 
the~ar, and approximately three other white males were 
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in a group talkingo He ·heard the heavy set man say 
at this time, "they ought to shoot the SoOoBo" Immediately 
after making this statement, the heavy set man walked 
over to McFerren and said "what do you think about King 
and his mess?" McFerren reported that he told the heavy 
set man that he tended to his own businesso 

On April 19, 1968, Frank Camilla Liberto, 
who resided at 3271 Powers Street, Memphis, Tennessee, 
and was employed as President of LL & L Produce Company, 
814 Scott Street, Memphis, furnished the following 
information: 

To the best of his knowledge, he was at his 
place of business on April 4, 1968. Liberto emphatically 
denied having any knowledge of the identity of the person 
responsible for the death of Dro Martin Luther King, Jr. 
on April 4, 19680 He emphatically denied ever discussing 
with anyone the possibility of shooting King, although 
he admitted he had made the usual derogatory remarks 
about King's actions in Memphis, Tennessee, and also 
made remarks about the fact King was partly responsible 
for the curfew imposed on the city of Memphis resulting 
in loss of revenue by his business establishment in the 
Memphis area. He acknowledged he may have made statements 
to the effect that King should be killed, although he 
does not recall any specific statements made by him to 
this effecto He stated that due to the curfew, he 
suffered approximately $40~000 in loss sales at the produce 
companyo 

Liberto stated he frequently made trips to 
New Orleans, Louisiana, to purchase produce, and also 
because members of his family resided in the New Orleans 
area. Most of his co-workers, employees, and customers 
at the produce company, knew of his travels to New Orleans 0 
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Liberto specifically denied making or receiving 
any telephone calls on April 4, 1968, wherein there was 
conversation regarding Dro Martin Luther King, Jro or 
the shooting of Dro Martin Luther King, Jr. He pointed 
out that most of his business transactions are made 
through use of the telephone and that these conversations 
frequently result in talking about large sums of money. 

'He stated that he would have no reason for becoming 
involved in any action directed at Dro Martin Luther 
King, Jr 0 He stated he frequently taunted various 
individuals regarding racial matters and may have made 
disparaging remarks to some of his customers involving 
King, but did not consider this uncommon among various 
co-workers at his place of businesso 

Liberto advised that the following members of 
his family reside in New Orleans, Louisiana: 

1 - Emily Liberto, mother, 2219 Altomaster 
Street; 

2 - Tony Liberto, brother, residing two houses 
down from his mother, specific address not 
known; 

3 - Vincent Liberto, brother, who worked for the 
Viking Truck Company, New Orleans; 

4 - Salvadore Liberto, brother, who worked as 
a truck driver for West Brothers in New 
Orleans. 

The following description of Liberto was 
obtained through observation and interview: 
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Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 

White 
Male 

Memphis,Tennessee 
5'10-11" 
285 pounds 
Grayish blue 
Brown 

PII 

On April 4, 1968, Reverend Ralph David 
Abernathy, 690 Laverne Drive, Northwestp Atlanta, Georgia, 
was interviewed at the Memphis Police Department, Memphisp 
Tennessee, and furnished the following information: 

Reverend Abernathy described himself as Vice 
President at large and Treasurer of the Southern Christian 
Leadership Conferenceo He stated he was Dr. Martin Luther 
King, Jro's closest associate and that he and Dro King 
always shared a room whenever they traveled together. 

At about 10:30 a 0 m. on April 3, 1968, Reverend 
Abernathy and Dr. King registered at the Lorraine Motel, 
Memphis, Tennesseeo On April 4, 1968, he and Dro King 
did not leave the motel and spent most of the day at their 
room, number 306, which was located on the second floor 
of the motel. Reverend Abernathy and Dr. King had been 
away from their room for approximately one hour or less 
when they returned to the room at 5:30 Pomo They dressed 
because they were going to dinner at the home of Reverend 
Billy Kyle and at almost exactly 6:00 Pomo, started to 
leave the roomo Reverend Abernathy stopped for a moment 
and Dro King walked out onto the balcony just outside the 
door to their room. Reverend Abernathy stated he heard 
what sounded like a firecracker and heard the screams of 
persons to whom Dro King had been talkingo Reverend 
Abernathy went to the balcony and observed Dr. King lying 
there wounded in the right side of the face and necko He 
instructed someone to call an ambulance and accompanied 
Dro King in the ambulance to the hospital where Dr. King 
died. 
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Reverend Abernathy reported that while he and 
Dr. King were in the motel room, Dro King did not, to 
his knowledge, receive any telephone calls of a threatening 
nature or calls from persons who would not identify them­
selves. He said Dr. King had not feared that any particular 
persons might harm him and Reverend Abernathy was unable 
to suggest any suspects or to provide any other information 
which might assist in identifying Dro King's killero 

On April 11, 1968, Miss Anna Christine Kelly, 
Manager, Rebel Motor Hotel, 3466 Lamar Avenue, Memphis, 
Tennessee, furnished the following information from 
records maintained by the Rebel Motor Hotel: 

On April 3, 1968, Eric So Galt, 2608 Highland 
Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, registered in room 34 and 
departed on April 4, 19680 He stated on his registration 
card that he was driving a Mustang bearing Alabama license 
plate 1-389930 Miss Kelly stated that she could not 
remember Eric S. Galto 

On April !5, 1968, Mrs. Bessie Brewer, 422½ 
South Main Street, Apartment 2, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information: 

She was the manager of the boarding house at 
422½ South Main Street, Memphiso On Thursday, April 4, 
1968, between 3:00 and 3:30 p.m., a white male individual 
knocked on the door of her apartment which also served 
as the office, and he inquired about renting a roomo She 
subsequently rented him Apartment 5-B, which rented for 
$8050 per week, paid in advance. The individual identified 
himself as John Willard and paid her with a $20 bill he took 
from his right front pants pocket and also gave her fifty 
cents in coin. She described John Willard as a white male, 
30 to 35 years of age, six feet, weighing approximately 
190 poundso 
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On April 5, 1968p Charlie Quitman Stephens, 
Room 6-B, 422½ South Main Street, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information: 

In the late afternoon of April 4, 1968, he and 
'bis wife were in their room at 422½ South Main Street, 

Memphiso He heard what he is certain was a shot, and 
was certain that the shot he heard came from the bathroom 
located a few feet from where he was sitting. He had no 
way of knowing, but estimated it was some time between 
5:00 and 6:00 Pomo Upon hearing this shot, he walked 
out of the bathroom, through his living-bedroom, and 
opened the door leading to the hallway and observed a 
man running west down this hallway, and this man was 
carrying a large bundle of some kindo The man continued 
to run to the end of the hallway, turned left and 
apparently thereafter ran down the stairway onto the 
street, although he could not actually see the man going 
down the stairway. It immediately occurred to Mro 
Stephens that this was the same man he had observed earlier 
in the afternoon, possibly around mid afternoon, standing 
at the door to Room 5-B, which was located immediately 
west of Mr. Stephens' living-bedroomo He stated that 
around mid afternoon he had seen the man with Mrs. Brewer 
standing in the hallway at the entrance to Room 5-B 
looking into the roomo He assumed that this was some new 
guest looking for a roomo He later heard someone 
in Room 5-B and assumed that the man he observed with 
Mrs. Brewer had rented the room next door. He recalled 
that on several different occasions he heard footsteps 
in this room and also heard a person leaving the room 
and walking past his, Mr. Stephens; room, and entering 

7 
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY; 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo -
VICTIM 

a common bathroom at the end of the hallo He was aware 
that the person who went from room 5-B to the bathroom 
remained in the bathroom for a considerable period of 
timeo 

On April 24, 1968, photographs of James Earl 
Ray taken in 1955, 1960 and 1966 and of the bedspread 
recovered at Memphis on April 4, 1968, were shown to 
Charlie Quitman Stephens. Stephens said the 1955 and 
1960 photographs of Ray were not familiar to himi but 
that the 1966 profile photograph of Ray appearing in 
wanted flier 442-1, dated April 19, 1968, and identification 
order 4182, dated April 20, 1968, looked like the man he 
saw in Apartment 5-B on April 4, 1968, talking to Mrs. 
Bessie Brewer. He said he had never seen the bedspread 
or any similar bedspread at the boarding house or 
anywhere elseo 

Mro Bernell Finley, 1468 Kyle, Memphis, Tennessee, 
furnished the following information on April 5, 1968: 

At approximately 5:20 p.m. on April 4, 1968, 
he and an acquaintance of his drove to the Canipe 
Amusement Company, 424 South Main Street, Memphis. 
Around 6:00 p.m. Mro Finley heard a noise that sounded 
like a shot. Shortly thereafter and certainly within 
a matter of just a minute or so, he heard a second noise 
near the front door of the Canipe Store. He and others 
immediately looked to the front door where they saw a 
box, package o~ bundle lying immediately in front of the 
store. He also observed a man walking rapidly south on 
the sidewalk on the east side of Main Street, and it was 
obvious that this was the person who had dropped or thrown 
the package in front of the store 0 Minutes later, Mr 0 

Finley heard the "screech" of tires and looked up and saw 
a white Mustang~eeding north on Main Street past 
Canipe Storeo He explained that there was a car parked 
in front of the store and he did not get a full view of 
the car which had sped away, but he did see the rear portion 
of the roof line, as well as the trunk, and there is no 
question in his mind that this was a white car and there 
was no question in his mind that the car was a white Mustang • 

• 
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY; 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM 

At the time Mr. Finley did not associate the speeding 
white Mustang with the man who had dropped the box or 
package in front of the Canipe Store, but after he had 
learned what had occurred and reflecting on the matter, 
he is of the opinion that the man who dropped the package 
and walked south on the sidewalk past the store was 
possibly the man who got into the white Mustang and 

·sped away from the area. 

On April 5, 1968, Mr. Julius L. Graham, 
Apartment 5, 805 North Fifth Street, Memphis, Tennesseep 
advised that he accompanied Mro Bernell Finley to the 
Canipe Amusement Company, 424 South Main Street, Memphis, 
arriving there about 5:30 Pomo on April 4, 1968. He 
recalled that as they were looking for a parking space 
he observed two white cars parked in the vicinity of the 
Canipe Store, one of which was definitely a white Mustango 
He later heard tires screech in the vicinity of the 
store and observed a white Mustang speed north on Main 
Street 9 He is positive that the car he observed speeding 
away from the area was a white Mustang and there was no 
question in his mind that it was the same white Mustang 
he had observed earlier when he and Mro Finley arrived 
in the vicinity of the storeo 

In April, 1968, records of Jefferson County 
Department of Revenue, Birmingham, Alabama revealed 1968 
Alabama license plate 1-38993 was issued to Eric S 0 Galt, 
2608 Highland Avenuep Birmingham, for a 1966 Ford Mustang 0 

On April 11, 1968, a white Ford Mustang, 
subsequently determined to be a 1966 model, was observed 
in parking area nine of Capitol Homes, Atlantap Georgia 0 

This automobile bore 1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993 0 
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Peelman t.o Mr. Gallagher Memorandum 
Rei REPORT OF THE DEPARTMEN'l' OF JUSTICE '!'ASK FORCE 

Also in its "recommendations," the Task Force 
states on page 1441 

(3) "The Task Foroe recommends that no criminal 
action in sensitive cases should be instituted by the FBI 
without Departmental approval which would include, in 
appropriate oases, the approval of the United States Attorney's 
Offices." 

Observations were made to the Task Foree on 
January 17, 1977, that the FBI file on the civil right• 
assassination investigation (serial 44-38861-1555) reflects 
the Attorney General authorized the filing of the complaint, 
and serial 44-38861-2323 reflects the United States Attorney's 
Office, Birmingham, author1%ed the filing of the complaint. 
Mr- Folsom stated the Task Foree would take this under review. 
It is further noted that although the name of the Special 
Agent(s) of the FBI who contacted the Department is not 
set forth, serial 44-38861-lSSS (a FB! memorandum) reports 
that on April 16, 1968, the Attorney General authorised 
the filing of a complaint charging Eric Starvo Galt (an 
alias for Ray) with violation of Title 18, u. s. Code, 
Section 241 (Civil Rights Conspiracy Statute). Serial 
44-38861-2323, (a Birmingham FBI report) reports that on 
April 17, 1968, the facts of this matter were discussed 
by the FBI with Assistant United States Attorney R. Macey 
Taylor, Birmingham, Alabama, who authorized the filing of 
a complaint charg.ing Eric Starvo Galt f-or violation of 
Title 18, u. s. Code, Section 241. S•rial 44-38861-2323 
further reports that a oomplaint was thereafter filed before 
united States Commissioner Mildred F. Sprague, Birmingham, 
on April 17, 1968. It ia further noted that in 1968 
and.up to and including the present: time, it was Depart­
mental policy in civil ri9hts matt.era to obtain 
authorization from the Department prior to instituting 
"criminal action" (inst.itutin9 Pederal process such as 
filing a complaint or seeking u indictment, etc.). Also 
it was the policy of the PBI in 1968 and up to and 
including the present. time to obtain t!he authorization of 
the Department and/or the appropriate o. s. Attorney's 
Office prior to the institution of any Federal process." 

-3- CON'?INUED - OVER 
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Peelman to Mr. Galla9ber Memoranc.'hna 
Re: BPORT OP TJm nm>ARTDNT or 3USTICE 'I'AS'K FOR.ell 

On 1/21/77 Mr. White advised the Task Poree does 
not. desire to interview Mr. Martindale. 

-s-
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c.t.AlA)o.;~(l}.~.JtJ.~•ii..& t:.~ 

1Vlenzora1zdum 
File (44-1740) 

SAC, Birminr;ham All lNFORMA.T!flN C(V\;T,~1r1ED 
HEREIN IS UNt'!

1

~s0;//:!:.Dl r.i ~ ,'. 

l'UR Km h ;' TC} ~ ~\~: fr'S:~ "'-!i ho., J-. 

U ~ S. Attorney !'~J,,_cor WEP.VE?. t:ele~~irally 
cont2cted SAC this date and indicated that he had 
received~ t~lephonc call from r~?L YOPG~N, District 
:\t torney 1 who had be~n in conf ~rf!nce with ComR'.isaionP.r 
CC(P::TR G~U::t~ • MORC~AN ~tated that: he wished to know 
wbv Birrr:in~ham was chosen as the nlace- in which the 
ccm~laint wa~ filed char~in~ GAL~with violation or 
the- Civil. Rir,hts Statute: -

wr1wr1< .~dv isi:-d him that hr'.' did not l<now the 
.:i.nswcr to the quc:s tion, but he would c~cll l Attorl'ley 
C~nGr~l RAM£AY CLARK in WRshin~ton and atte~Dt to Pet 
an answer for him. WEAVER said he svoKc to the Attornev 
Gcncrci 1.. MH1 the At:torney Ge.f1e'r\al indica:tec. that he · 

. ' 

f'.::ic ,,.utt1.c~ri1.e-_ pr>osecutir)n of Gll.l.'1'; ~cw~ve,:-, he was not 
awai·•e wn.~re tne n:rocess was to be filec s1.nee that was .. __ 
the decision for:FBI officials. He further advised 
\{[AVER thc.t · he,, .:1ssume'd that P-irmins:rht?rn w~~ chosen . ) ~ 

b~c~use it wft~ ~ ~l~~~ wh~rc th~ first nvert act of 
cons~iracv occurr~d. 

W[./\V[R convt"Y(.'d thi~ informu.tion t◊ Yr. r,nnr.AN, 
arid 'v!f..A\'ER stated that: 1~0Rt~.6S atmeared to be satisfied. 
r'r. WEAVER indicat~d that MORGt~¼-'s urime c.:one~rn w-,t. 
that the filinrr of the Drocc-::;s in Rirmine'hr.tm would 
result in Rirn-Iri~hr,rn obtaini nr: B. tad Y>et'".>utation. 

'!:"'!.is .:i.nforma:tion telephonicallv p-iven to 
Supervisor !·:cGOWAN u t tr:e Bureau .. 

;. 

t- .. -::. t~ .: 
rTT: 
f
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Peelman to Mr. Gallagher Memorandum 
Re: REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OP JUSTICE '!'ASK FORCE 

Also in its "recommendations," the Task Force 
states on page 144: 

(3) "The Task Force recommends that no criminal 
action in sensitive cases should be instituted by the FBI 
without Depart.mental approval which would include, in 
appropriate cases, the approval of the United States Attorney's 
Offices." 

Observations were made to the Task Force on 
January 17, 1977, that the FBI file on the civil ri9hts 
assassination investigation (serial 44-38861-1555) reflect.s 
t.he Attorney General authorized the filing of the complaint, 
and aerial 44-38161-2323 reflects the United States Attorney's 
Office, Birmin9haa, authorised the filing of the complaint. 
Mr. Folsom stated~ Task Poree would take this under review .. 
It is further noted that although the name of the Special 
Agent(s) of, the !'BI who contaetect the Department is not 
set forth, ~ial 44-38861-1555 (a FBI memorandum) reports 
that on April 16, 1968, the Attorney General authorized 
the filing of a complaint chargillg Erie Starve Galt (an 
alias for Bay) with violation of ~it.le 18, u. s. Code, 
Section 241 (Civil Rights Conspiracy Statute). S.rial 
44-38861-2323, (a Birmingham PBI report) reports that on 
April 17, 1968, the facts of this matter were discussed 
by the Fl3I with Assistant united States Attorney R. Macey 
Taylor, Birmingham, Alabama, who authorized the filing of 
a complaint charging Eric Starvo Galt for violation of 
~itle 18, u. s. Code, Section 241. Serial 44•38861-2323 
further reports that a complaint was thereafter filed before 
united States Conunissioner Mildred P. Sprague, Birmingham, 
on April 17, 1968. It is further noted that in 1968 
and up to and including the present time, it was Depart­
aental policy in civil rights matters to obtain 
4uthorizatton from the Deparbtlent prior to instituting 
0 ariainal action• (instituting Federal process such as 
filing a complaint or seeking'an indictment, etc.) .. Also 
it was the policy of the PDI in 1968 and up to and 
including the present time to obtain the authorisation of 
the Department and/or the appropriate u. s. Attorney's 
Office prior to the institution of any Federal process.• 

CON'l'INUED - Oftll 
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Peelman to Mr. Gallagher Memorandum 
Re: REPORT OP THE DEPJU\'.l'MEN'l' OF JUSTICE TASI< FORCE 

On l./28/77 Mr. White advised the Task Poree does 
not desire to interview Mr. Mart.indale. 

-5-
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UNITED STATES GC 

TO Gallagher 

,,, I} 
FROM _ : J. S. Peelmatft-' .·, 

\l 

RNMENT 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~- StJBJZ;'.::T: REPORT 0~' TEE DEPA!<.':i:'i•iENT OF 1 
~ ; f"JUSTICE TASK FORCE TO ~IEW l 

-~ : l\l THE FBI - MARTIN LUTHE~ING, JR. 1 
l(;;:--- : °' :, SECURITY AND ASSASSINATION 1 
~ ,.J: \)\ f INVESTIGATIONS A"'·"! ~- . ,~-·. T- ::: GvN7AHiliD; l 
~ -~ }: ~.. • 1· - 1 

DATE: 1/19/77 
- Mr. Held 
- Mr. Adams 
- Mr. Gallagher 
- Mr. Ingram 
- Mr. Peelman 
- Mr. Deeg al·, 
- Mr. Lawn 
- Mr. 
- Mr. 
- Mr. 

Mr. 
- Mr. 

Moore 
Leavitt 
Decker 
Mintz 
Ryan ';:· ~) ',: ' : • 1 

II'\'. . . ' ,, -
: : :i rr.: : URPOSE: To advise of contents and ·observations concerning 

·-c •• _,,.-~ 

:;· -~~:captioned report, and to furnish our observations to the 
':~ . ":-<: 9 Attorney General (AG) in attached letter. W 
I J..,:; Nu 

As!.cc ')ir. __ _ 

Oep. AO Adm,_ 

Ce?, AfJ Irv, __ 

,t.dm. Serv. __ 

E)!(t. Affairs ___ _ 

,,,. 

Fin. & !'ers, .....f..,,. 
Gen. lnv6~-~ // 
Iden!. · · -ol 

!nspection __:,/ 

Lob oratory __ 

Legal Coun._ 

?!an.&. Evol. _ 

Re<:, Mgnt,_ 

$pee, Inv, 

Telei,;:ihone Rm. __ 

>- :' •">·• 

c::i 2 ·~ '_; ~-- SYNOPSIS: Department of Justice Task Force, Off ice o.f Professional 
~ 1··- .: ..... ~; Responsibility (OPR) has furnished a copy of its report of review 
~ 5 :..£5i(/): of. the FBI' s investigation of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Tas~ 

j w ~ :iLU -1 Force reported the following re "The Assassination 
, < ~ u~ fd Investigation: 11 It is satisfied the FBI did a crec.i::i~-:J jc-b .~-
i w.i = w... o · . .;n a+-+-o-m""' .... -;,.,,.... t'"' .;.,.::1,::,-n+-i-Fy any conspi'racy· James Ear 1 :::av ...:::-
j ~--'?-4\ j~di;i;1I;-~~nf;s;;;··th;t he intended to

1 

and did kill.,Dr. King; ' 
j : ; t;he investigation was thoroughly, honestly and successfully I 
J ' : ~onducted; the evidence pointing to guilt of Ray was conclusive; ii 
1 ' found n.o evidence of any complicity on part of Memphis f 
J Police Department or FBI; the sum of all evidence of Ray 1 s g~ilt i 
f points to him so exclusively that it makes the point no one 
t ~.lse involved; it unearthed some new data which answers some 
t persistent questions the FBI did not seek; but FBI concentrated o~ 

0 I principal in case and found no dishonesty in this; by "hindsighttt 
• ~ask force believes Ray's brothers could have been interrcgated 
i further; discusses "Bureau disdain for Department supervision;" 

84 

and it found no new evidence which calls for action by state or 
JPederal authorities. Task Force makes "Recommendations - As to 
the Murder Investigation, 11 and our observations cqpce.rni;o.g.,, .... ", ... ..,.,,,, 
these recommendations and report set forth in attached letter to 

.· l ~--- , . __!j_y ~J 8 cf' l ' 21 FEB 8 197"1 ·_:! 
Enclosure - ...-L•<.....,.._,\ ,,~ ( /2 JlfOT RECORDED __....- "'~ ~ , 

HNH/JTA/sas; >(12) 111 FEB 8 1977 CONTINUED OVER ;·,
1
1,c~J_,l/' 

.,. .fl ~? I ~1,-'/''·J --> ~-'«/ Cla ifiei:rn'y 4~;i~ cc; rtu 4 ,, ., ·,, 

lJ Exemp om _GDS, Categories 2, 3 & 4 · /;l.-1~-
Date of D assification Indefinite l}i • 

SEC
J_ :;:f t> __ j,£J:::·1~~ S,,.'<l-~1-,:t,~~ 
,~ -;;,:-,,-,:,,~m""'LP,~~v --·::::: .. , /(C. f'7"- Jrf?6/ 

101977 Bt~·y- U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Pl,rn Fet!DO.i 
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Memorandum to Mr. Gallagher 
Re: Report of the Department of Justice Task Force 

With respect to "The Security Investigation" of King, 
the OPR Task Force was to determine if the relationship 
between the FBI and King called for criminal prosecution or 
disciplinary action against Bureau personnel and if the FBI was 
involved in King's assassination. Task Force reviewed security 
files of King, the sc~c and our files relating tc cc~~~h~zt 
influence in the Civil Rights movement. The Task Force 
concluded that opening of King investigation in 1962 was 
justified, but its continuance was unwarranted since there was 
no evidence that King was a communist or affiliated with the 
CPUSA. Report states that the dispute between King and Mr. Hoover 
was a major factor in the Bureau's determination to discredit 
King and documents "an extensive program within the FBI" to 
discredit him. Rport discloses surreptitious entries 
against Levison,~nd that an FBI informant in the .¥,i~C conceded 
to contacting Agent that he embezzled SCLC funds,J~ its 
critical evaluation the Task Force believed investigation of 
King should have terminated when Levison disassociated himself 
from the CPUSA in 1963 and our discrediting actions were 
unwarranted and very.probably in violation of Civil Rights 
Statutes. Report states the AG and Department of Justice o,,_Mli.J\ 
failed in supervision of FBI internal security activities.~~~J 

Briefly, Task Force recommendations as to the security 
inve~tigation are as follows: (1) no criminal prosecutio~ of 
Bureati personnel because five-year Statute of Limitations has 
expired; (2) no disciplinary action against personnel in active 
Bureau service; (3) tapes and transcripts of microphone 
surveillance in King case be sealed, sent to Archives and that 
Congress authorize and direct destruction of that material 
including reports derived thereof; (4) endorsed intradepartmental 
supervision of FBI by Department of Justice (OPR) and legislative 
oversight ~y the Senate Select Committee on Intelligence; (5) That 
the unauthorized malicious dissemination of investigative data 
from FBI files be made a felony rather than the presently 
described misdemeanor; (6) that the FBI have no authority to engage 
in COINTELPRO-type activities. \.)., 

Our observations concerning the OPR report on the security 
investigation of King are set forth in attached letter to the AG. 

CONTINUED - OVER 
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